
Bid Details/ बडबड  ववरणववरण

Bid End Date/Time/ बडबड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख//समयसमय 29-04-2024 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/ बडबड  खुलनेखुलने  कक
तार खतार ख//समयसमय 29-04-2024 17:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/ बडबड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा यरा य  काका  नामनाम Pmo

Department Name/ वभागवभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Uranium Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name/कायालयकायालय  काका  नामनाम Jaduguda

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगरकेटेगर
Custom Bid for Services - Annual Maintenance Contract of
01 no DG Set Model 400830TAG2 1010 KVA engine sr no
DGBH0147S17483G make Supernova for 01 year

Contract Period/अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  1 Year(s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  टाटअपटाटअप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/ व े ताव े ता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द तावेज़द तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested
in ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc
2 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 4 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/ बडबड  सेसे  रवसरवस  नीलामीनीलामी  स यस य  कयाकया No

Type of Bid/ बडबड  काका  कारकार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीकतकनीक   मू यांकनमू यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीकतकनीक   प ीकरणप ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

3 Days

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  बडबड  मू यमू य 169920

Evaluation Method/मू यांकनमू यांकन  प ितप ित Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number/बोली मांक ( बड सं या):
GEM/2024/B/4716767

Dated/ दनांक : 08-04-2024

Bid Document/  बडबड  द तावेज़द तावेज़

1 / 7



Financial Document Indicating Price
Breakup Required/मू यमू य  दशानेदशाने  वालावाला  व ीयव ीय  द तावेजद तावेज
ेकअपेकअप  आव यकआव यक  हैहै

Yes

Bid Details/ बडबड  ववरणववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमडईएमड   ववरणववरण

Required/आव यकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  ववरणववरण

Required/आव यकता No

Splitting/ वभाजनवभाजन

Bid splitting not applied/बोली वभाजन लागू नह ं कया गया.

MII Compliance/एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर दखर द  वर यतावर यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर द वर यता Yes

1. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, then 100% order
quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price.
OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 
2. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित रअित र   यो यतायो यता / /आव यकआव यक  डेटाडेटा

GEM Availability Report ( GAR):1709274488.pdf

2 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MarQ124/bidding/biddoc/bid-6151671/1709274488.pdf


Buyers are requested to upload the format for price breakup of the lumpsum offering to be provided
by the service provider (Please provide the format if financial upload required is selected as "Yes"
while creating Bid):1712570614.pdf

Scope of Work:1712572248.pdf

Service Level Agreement (SLA):1712572253.pdf

Payment Terms:1712572259.pdf

Custom Bid For Services - Annual Maintenance Contract Of 01 No DG Set Model
400830TAG2 1010 KVA Engine Sr No DGBH0147S17483G Make Supernova For 01 Year
( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service
Proposed for procurement using custom bid
functionality

Annual Maintenance Contract of 01 no DG Set Model
400830TAG2 1010 KVA engine sr no DGBH0147S17483G make
Supernova for 01 year

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of
Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA
etc YES

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता

The quantity
of

procurement
"1" indicates

Project
based or
Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

1 Samant Hembram

832107,UCIL TURAMDIH STORE
UCIL TURAMDIH MINES , PO-
SUNDARNAGER , DIST-EAST
SINGHBHUM,JAMSHEDPUR
JHARKHAND Ph no :
8789648210

1 N/A

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/ े ताे ता  ाराारा  जोड़जोड़   गईगई  बडबड  कक   वशेषवशेष  शतशत

3 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MarQ124/bidding/biddoc/bid-6151671/1712570614.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MarQ124/bidding/biddoc/bid-6151671/1712572248.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MarQ124/bidding/biddoc/bid-6151671/1712572253.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MarQ124/bidding/biddoc/bid-6151671/1712572259.pdf


1. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also
(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of

URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
payable at
JADUGUDA Branch of State Bank of India [Jadugoda Branch Code no 0227]
. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and has to
ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA FOR THE TENDERERS
Only such firms need to tender who can produce satisfactory evidence that they have the n
ecessary experience & financial resources to undertake such work as per criteria mentione
d below.

i) Experience of having successfully completed similar work during last 07 years ending last
day of month previous to the one in which applications are invited should be either of the f
ollowing:

a) One similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to Rs.1,35,936/-.

OR

b) Two similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to Rs.84,960/-.

OR

c) Three similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to
Rs.67,968/-.

‘Similar work’ means the bidder shall be Authorized Service Provider of M/s Supernova Engi
neers Limited and the bidder shall have experience of having successfully completed simila
r job of AMC of minimum 1010 kVA D.G. Set. The bidder will have to submit copy of the wor
k order from the client and completion certificate / copy of agreement / LOI / LOA as docum
entary evidence in support of their experience / credential. The bidder shall also submit vali
d documentary proof for being an Authorized Service Provider of M/s Supernova Engineers 
Limited.

ii) The tenderer’s average annual turnover during last 03 financial years, ending 31st Marc
h of the previous financial year should be at least Rs.50,976/-. Annual Report containing Pr
ofit & Loss account and Balance sheet for last 3 financial years duly audited by CA/Cost Acc
ountant must be submitted.

iii) GEOGRAPHIC PRESENCE: Office registration certificate: Registered Office or at least one 
of the registered Branch Office of the bidder shall be located and registered within the geog
raphical limits of Jharkhand State where the services need to be provided. Documentary evi
dence must be provided in the form of Municipality trade license or other such documents 
as per the following which satisfies as a proof of having the office establishment.

a) Trade License issued by the local authority in the name of the Firm or

b) Landline phone number in the name of the Firm or

c) Electricity bill for last one year in the name of the Firm or

d) GSTIN registration or

4 / 7



e) Udyam/MSME/Udyog Aadhaar Certificate.

.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific Scope Of Work(SOW)

Text Clause(s)

1.  Scope of Work:
 

a)      The contractor shall depute engineer for routine performance inspection of the 01 NOS. 10
10 kVA D.G. set. There shall be maximum 12 visits per DG in a year including maintenance 
and breakdown during entire contract period.

b)      In case of breakdown, the contractor’s engineer shall attend to the breakdown and restore 
the set as and when required without any additional charge.

c)      Any spares required shall be supplied by UCIL if available in our stock.

d)      The Contractor shall attend the Breakdown within 2 hours of breakdown report made to the
m by UCIL.
 
2.  Schedule maintenance:
 

a)      The contractor’s engineer shall perform schedule maintenance of D.G. set with prior intima
tion of 1 to 2 days from UCIL.

b)      The contractor’s engineer shall perform schedule maintenance of D.G. set with prior intima
tion of 1 to 2 days from UCIL Arranging to repair and/or re-order all damaged or short suppl
y items.

c)      Top overhauling or de-carbonization of cylinder heads, repair of fuel pump, injector, turboc
hargers and any other sub assemblies is beyond the scope of contract. In case repair / calib
ration is required for these components it would be taken up by the contractor at an additi
onal cost towards spares and repair / calibration charge on prior intimation to UCIL.

d)      Lubricating oil and spares recommended by the Contractor shall be supplied by UCIL as an
d when required for maintenance and breakdown jobs.

e)      If any problem occurs in alternator and controller the contractor’s engineer shall attend DG 
set for restoration of the system.

 

3.  The contractor shall arrange their own vehicle to attend breakdown, routine maintenanc
e. However, UCIL may provide vehicle (to and fro) to attend breakdown during odd hours
i.e. 6.00 PM to 6.00 AM based on availability of vehicle.

4.  The job site is situated at Main Receiving Station (MRS) of Turamdih Mines, Sundarnagar
, Singhbhum East, district of Jharkhand State.

 
5.  Turamdih is situated in district East Singhbhum of Jharkhand, at a distance of about 6 k

m from Tata Nagar Railway station, S.E. Railway.

 
6.  Payment terms: Payments will be done on Performa invoice or after

submission of Service report on per visit basis..
 
7.  Safety precautions and discipline shall be maintained during execution of work, failing w

hich, the work order is liable to be cancelled.
 

5 / 7



8.  The Contractor shall be fully and finally responsible for proper job, safe and satisfactory 
operation of DG set.

 
9.  Safety Measures: All safety rules & codes as applicable shall have to be followed by the 

operators.

4. Buyer Added Bid Specific SLA

File Attachment Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ वीकरणअ वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as
null and void and would not be considered as part of bid:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामा य िनयम और शत, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामा य िनयम और शत is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क  सामा य शत  के खंड 26 के संदभ म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के बडर से खर द
पर ितबंध के संबंध म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी बडर इस िन वदा म बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा

6 / 7

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Apr/GEM_2024_B_4716767/CLM0014/NIT_6f394a29-d516-4375-9e091712572310849_UCILTMDMECH.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240408
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/37843056092241


जब वह बड देने वाला स म ािधकार  के पास पंजीकृत हो। बड म भाग लेते समय बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त काल समा  करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क  कानूनी कारवाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध यवादध यवाद---

7 / 7


	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा

	Custom Bid For Services - Annual Maintenance Contract Of 01 No DG Set Model 400830TAG2 1010 KVA Engine Sr No DGBH0147S17483G Make Supernova For 01 Year ( 1 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


